
END OF THE TRAIL 10K RUN

Overall Female

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 315 PHOEBE WEBER 00:50:11.02 Runner Visalia, CA 8:06/M 7.4mph 5 45

2 34 NANCY CATO 00:50:28.55 Runner Porterville, CA 8:08/M 7.4mph 6 64

3 349 ALEJANDRA
BAGLIETTO

00:50:29.00 Runner Visalia, CA 8:09/M 7.4mph 7 45

4 314 CAROLINA OCANA 00:50:44.83 Runner Visalia, CA 8:11/M 7.3mph 8 43

5 23 ELLA BOYLE 00:51:13.19 Runner Visalia, CA 8:16/M 7.3mph 10 18

6 26 VANESSA WHITE 00:52:51.62 Runner Visalia, CA 8:31/M 7.0mph 12 38

7 384 NATALY URQUIZA DE
RODRIGUEZ

00:53:05.36 Runner Clovis, CA 8:34/M 7.0mph 13 36

8 1 ANGELICA SALGADO 00:54:05.66 Runner Corcoran, CA 8:43/M 6.9mph 15 26

9 78 SOPHIA DOMINGUEZ 00:54:35.54 Runner Visalia, CA 8:48/M 6.8mph 16 23

10 66 ALYSSA NUNEZ 00:54:59.28 Runner Visalia, CA 8:52/M 6.8mph 17 23

11 88 KATE LAYTON 00:55:35.98 Runner Lemoore, CA 8:58/M 6.7mph 18 33

12 388 LAURA LEDESMA 00:57:05.57 Runner Fresno, CA 9:12/M 6.5mph 23 34

13 5 LINDA FROST 00:58:50.14 Runner Visalia, CA 9:29/M 6.3mph 29 65

14 76 AMANDA DOMINGUEZ 01:01:49.66 Runner Visalia, CA 9:58/M 6.0mph 30 21

15 20 SYLVIA GUERRERO 01:03:01.33 Runner Visalia, CA 10:10/M 5.9mph 31 53

16 21 MARISELA CANALES 01:03:01.35 Runner Visalia, CA 10:10/M 5.9mph 32 59

17 19 ORTENCIA DURÁN
JIMÉNEZ

01:04:00.84 Runner Reedley, CA 10:19/M 5.8mph 34 33

18 2 MARTHA TINOCO 01:05:12.30 Runner Visalia, CA 10:31/M 5.7mph 35 32

19 43 CHELSEA RIVERA 01:05:40.87 Runner Visalia, CA 10:35/M 5.7mph 36 45

20 46 MYRNA CORTEZ 01:05:42.19 Runner Visalia, CA 10:36/M 5.7mph 37 42

21 366 BLYTHE CERUTTI 01:05:58.14 Runner Visalia, CA 10:38/M 5.6mph 39 9

22 361 NICOLE SWANSON 01:05:58.20 Runner Exeter, CA 10:38/M 5.6mph 40 41

23 64 LETICIA FACIO 01:06:12.26 Runner Terra Bella, CA 10:41/M 5.6mph 41 38

24 7 CHRISTINA LOYA 01:06:31.73 Runner Hanford, CA 10:44/M 5.6mph 42 37

25 86 VICKI RUBENHOLD 01:06:50.24 Runner Visalia, CA 10:47/M 5.6mph 44 37

26 80 VANESSA PEDROZA 01:08:25.49 Runner Lindsay, CA 11:02/M 5.4mph 47 36

27 42 LUPITA FIELDS 01:09:06.46 Runner Hanford, CA 11:09/M 5.4mph 49 52

28 8 SHELBY GADEA 01:09:13.98 Runner Kingsburg, CA 11:10/M 5.4mph 50 29

29 56 VICTORIA ANDERSON 01:10:32.39 Runner Visalia, CA 11:23/M 5.3mph 52 31

30 50 ANNA BRYS 01:11:27.22 Runner Lemoore, CA 11:31/M 5.2mph 55 33

31 82 LEILANI GREENE 01:12:13.81 Runner San Luis Obispo, CA 11:39/M 5.2mph 56 42

32 68 DARCY STABERG 01:14:01.71 Runner Lemon Cove, CA 11:56/M 5.0mph 57 50

33 73 PENNIE SAMSON 01:15:20.22 Runner Fresno, CA 12:09/M 4.9mph 59 57

34 379 FAM GONZALES 01:15:29.23 Runner Visalia, CA 12:10/M 4.9mph 60 38

35 74 EMILY METZGER 01:16:04.41 Runner Lemoore, CA 12:16/M 4.9mph 61 33

36 323 GLORIA MARISCAL 01:17:00.88 Runner Visalia, CA 12:25/M 4.8mph 62 48

37 303 NAYITI KISEGERE 01:17:35.45 Runner Coalinga, CA 12:31/M 4.8mph 63 34

38 32 BLANCA AVILA 01:18:36.20 Runner Visalia, CA 12:41/M 4.7mph 64 47

39 69 CORI BERNAL 01:18:38.51 Runner Tulare, CA 12:41/M 4.7mph 65 54

40 45 KIMBERLY WATAMURA 01:19:14.28 Runner Visalia, CA 12:47/M 4.7mph 66 44

41 44 ALLY ONSTOTT 01:19:15.32 Runner Visalia, CA 12:47/M 4.7mph 67 38

42 79 SILVIA DOMINGUEZ 01:20:34.34 Runner Visalia, CA 13:00/M 4.6mph 68 50

43 71 VANESSA CALDERON 01:20:55.92 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:03/M 4.6mph 69 44

44 11 RITA NELSON 01:22:26.73 Runner Visalia, CA 13:18/M 4.5mph 70 38

45 57 JANIE HUGHES 01:23:56.19 Runner Hanford, CA 13:32/M 4.4mph 73 65

46 364 TAMMY DIRKER 01:24:13.95 Runner Ivanhoe, CA 13:35/M 4.4mph 74 51

47 18 ERIN CASBY 01:25:31.16 Runner Visalia, CA 13:48/M 4.4mph 75 41

48 83 LIZBETH YANEZ 01:26:03.35 Runner Visalia, CA 13:53/M 4.3mph 76 22

49 28 MARIE WAITE 01:28:29.02 Runner Visalia, CA 14:16/M 4.2mph 79 45

50 3 GAIL COMFORT 01:31:33.62 Runner Hanford, CA 14:46/M 4.1mph 81 73

51 377 MADELEINE ALEXEEVA 01:31:59.28 Runner Exeter, CA 14:50/M 4.0mph 82 38

52 84 LETTY VILLEGAS 01:32:58.83 Runner Visalia, CA 15:00/M 4.0mph 83 41

53 700 SHANNON
MCCONVILLE

01:34:11.75 Runner Visalia, CA 15:11/M 3.9mph 84 24

54 49 CATHY SMITH 01:35:15.26 Runner Visalia, CA 15:22/M 3.9mph 85 68

55 53 MAYO KENNEDY 01:35:53.57 Runner Visalia, CA 15:28/M 3.9mph 87 39

56 47 DIANA FIGUEROA 01:36:08.36 Runner Visalia, CA 15:30/M 3.9mph 88 24

57 15 MARIA J. GOMEZ-GUERRA 01:37:50.06 Runner Exeter, CA 15:47/M 3.8mph 89 49
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Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

58 93 SHANNON
MCCONVILLE

01:38:15.99 Runner Visalia, CA 15:51/M 3.8mph 90 24

59 27 PATRICE HEINRICHS 01:40:15.55 Runner Visalia, CA 16:10/M 3.7mph 92 64

60 105 KATY MELLOW 01:42:09.42 Runner Visalia, CA 16:29/M 3.6mph 93 9

61 103 KRISTI MELLOW 01:44:31.93 Runner Visalia, CA 16:51/M 3.6mph 94 44

62 24 MARLA ANNEAR 01:45:48.02 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:04/M 3.5mph 96 67

63 62 MARY ANN
BRINGHURST

01:48:50.63 Runner Visalia, CA 17:33/M 3.4mph 98 79

64 41 URSULA CURRY 01:53:06.17 Runner San Jose, CA 18:15/M 3.3mph 100 59

65 38 TRACY GARNER 01:53:11.50 Runner Visalia, CA 18:15/M 3.3mph 101 62

66 40 BRANDY HERDMAN 01:53:12.12 Runner San Jose, CA 18:15/M 3.3mph 102 57

67 36 SUSAN SIMPKINS 02:02:33.22 Runner 19:46/M 3.0mph 103 67

Overall Female

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 315 PHOEBE WEBER 00:50:11.02 Runner Visalia, CA 8:06/M 7.4mph 5 45

2 34 NANCY CATO 00:50:28.55 Runner Porterville, CA 8:08/M 7.4mph 6 64

3 349 ALEJANDRA
BAGLIETTO

00:50:29.00 Runner Visalia, CA 8:09/M 7.4mph 7 45

4 314 CAROLINA OCANA 00:50:44.83 Runner Visalia, CA 8:11/M 7.3mph 8 43

5 23 ELLA BOYLE 00:51:13.19 Runner Visalia, CA 8:16/M 7.3mph 10 18

6 26 VANESSA WHITE 00:52:51.62 Runner Visalia, CA 8:31/M 7.0mph 12 38

7 384 NATALY URQUIZA DE
RODRIGUEZ

00:53:05.36 Runner Clovis, CA 8:34/M 7.0mph 13 36

8 1 ANGELICA SALGADO 00:54:05.66 Runner Corcoran, CA 8:43/M 6.9mph 15 26

9 78 SOPHIA DOMINGUEZ 00:54:35.54 Runner Visalia, CA 8:48/M 6.8mph 16 23

10 66 ALYSSA NUNEZ 00:54:59.28 Runner Visalia, CA 8:52/M 6.8mph 17 23

11 88 KATE LAYTON 00:55:35.98 Runner Lemoore, CA 8:58/M 6.7mph 18 33

12 388 LAURA LEDESMA 00:57:05.57 Runner Fresno, CA 9:12/M 6.5mph 23 34

13 5 LINDA FROST 00:58:50.14 Runner Visalia, CA 9:29/M 6.3mph 29 65

14 76 AMANDA DOMINGUEZ 01:01:49.66 Runner Visalia, CA 9:58/M 6.0mph 30 21

15 20 SYLVIA GUERRERO 01:03:01.33 Runner Visalia, CA 10:10/M 5.9mph 31 53

16 21 MARISELA CANALES 01:03:01.35 Runner Visalia, CA 10:10/M 5.9mph 32 59

17 19 ORTENCIA DURÁN
JIMÉNEZ

01:04:00.84 Runner Reedley, CA 10:19/M 5.8mph 34 33

18 2 MARTHA TINOCO 01:05:12.30 Runner Visalia, CA 10:31/M 5.7mph 35 32

19 43 CHELSEA RIVERA 01:05:40.87 Runner Visalia, CA 10:35/M 5.7mph 36 45

20 46 MYRNA CORTEZ 01:05:42.19 Runner Visalia, CA 10:36/M 5.7mph 37 42

21 366 BLYTHE CERUTTI 01:05:58.14 Runner Visalia, CA 10:38/M 5.6mph 39 9

22 361 NICOLE SWANSON 01:05:58.20 Runner Exeter, CA 10:38/M 5.6mph 40 41

23 64 LETICIA FACIO 01:06:12.26 Runner Terra Bella, CA 10:41/M 5.6mph 41 38

24 7 CHRISTINA LOYA 01:06:31.73 Runner Hanford, CA 10:44/M 5.6mph 42 37

25 86 VICKI RUBENHOLD 01:06:50.24 Runner Visalia, CA 10:47/M 5.6mph 44 37

26 80 VANESSA PEDROZA 01:08:25.49 Runner Lindsay, CA 11:02/M 5.4mph 47 36

27 42 LUPITA FIELDS 01:09:06.46 Runner Hanford, CA 11:09/M 5.4mph 49 52

28 8 SHELBY GADEA 01:09:13.98 Runner Kingsburg, CA 11:10/M 5.4mph 50 29

29 56 VICTORIA ANDERSON 01:10:32.39 Runner Visalia, CA 11:23/M 5.3mph 52 31

30 50 ANNA BRYS 01:11:27.22 Runner Lemoore, CA 11:31/M 5.2mph 55 33

31 82 LEILANI GREENE 01:12:13.81 Runner San Luis Obispo, CA 11:39/M 5.2mph 56 42

32 68 DARCY STABERG 01:14:01.71 Runner Lemon Cove, CA 11:56/M 5.0mph 57 50

33 73 PENNIE SAMSON 01:15:20.22 Runner Fresno, CA 12:09/M 4.9mph 59 57

34 379 FAM GONZALES 01:15:29.23 Runner Visalia, CA 12:10/M 4.9mph 60 38

35 74 EMILY METZGER 01:16:04.41 Runner Lemoore, CA 12:16/M 4.9mph 61 33

36 323 GLORIA MARISCAL 01:17:00.88 Runner Visalia, CA 12:25/M 4.8mph 62 48

37 303 NAYITI KISEGERE 01:17:35.45 Runner Coalinga, CA 12:31/M 4.8mph 63 34

38 32 BLANCA AVILA 01:18:36.20 Runner Visalia, CA 12:41/M 4.7mph 64 47

39 69 CORI BERNAL 01:18:38.51 Runner Tulare, CA 12:41/M 4.7mph 65 54

40 45 KIMBERLY WATAMURA 01:19:14.28 Runner Visalia, CA 12:47/M 4.7mph 66 44

41 44 ALLY ONSTOTT 01:19:15.32 Runner Visalia, CA 12:47/M 4.7mph 67 38
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Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

42 79 SILVIA DOMINGUEZ 01:20:34.34 Runner Visalia, CA 13:00/M 4.6mph 68 50

43 71 VANESSA CALDERON 01:20:55.92 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:03/M 4.6mph 69 44

44 11 RITA NELSON 01:22:26.73 Runner Visalia, CA 13:18/M 4.5mph 70 38

45 57 JANIE HUGHES 01:23:56.19 Runner Hanford, CA 13:32/M 4.4mph 73 65

46 364 TAMMY DIRKER 01:24:13.95 Runner Ivanhoe, CA 13:35/M 4.4mph 74 51

47 18 ERIN CASBY 01:25:31.16 Runner Visalia, CA 13:48/M 4.4mph 75 41

48 83 LIZBETH YANEZ 01:26:03.35 Runner Visalia, CA 13:53/M 4.3mph 76 22

49 28 MARIE WAITE 01:28:29.02 Runner Visalia, CA 14:16/M 4.2mph 79 45

50 3 GAIL COMFORT 01:31:33.62 Runner Hanford, CA 14:46/M 4.1mph 81 73

51 377 MADELEINE ALEXEEVA 01:31:59.28 Runner Exeter, CA 14:50/M 4.0mph 82 38

52 84 LETTY VILLEGAS 01:32:58.83 Runner Visalia, CA 15:00/M 4.0mph 83 41

53 700 SHANNON
MCCONVILLE

01:34:11.75 Runner Visalia, CA 15:11/M 3.9mph 84 24

54 49 CATHY SMITH 01:35:15.26 Runner Visalia, CA 15:22/M 3.9mph 85 68

55 53 MAYO KENNEDY 01:35:53.57 Runner Visalia, CA 15:28/M 3.9mph 87 39

56 47 DIANA FIGUEROA 01:36:08.36 Runner Visalia, CA 15:30/M 3.9mph 88 24

57 15 MARIA J. GOMEZ-GUERRA 01:37:50.06 Runner Exeter, CA 15:47/M 3.8mph 89 49

58 93 SHANNON
MCCONVILLE

01:38:15.99 Runner Visalia, CA 15:51/M 3.8mph 90 24

59 27 PATRICE HEINRICHS 01:40:15.55 Runner Visalia, CA 16:10/M 3.7mph 92 64

60 105 KATY MELLOW 01:42:09.42 Runner Visalia, CA 16:29/M 3.6mph 93 9

61 103 KRISTI MELLOW 01:44:31.93 Runner Visalia, CA 16:51/M 3.6mph 94 44

62 24 MARLA ANNEAR 01:45:48.02 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:04/M 3.5mph 96 67

63 62 MARY ANN
BRINGHURST

01:48:50.63 Runner Visalia, CA 17:33/M 3.4mph 98 79

64 41 URSULA CURRY 01:53:06.17 Runner San Jose, CA 18:15/M 3.3mph 100 59

65 38 TRACY GARNER 01:53:11.50 Runner Visalia, CA 18:15/M 3.3mph 101 62

66 40 BRANDY HERDMAN 01:53:12.12 Runner San Jose, CA 18:15/M 3.3mph 102 57

67 36 SUSAN SIMPKINS 02:02:33.22 Runner 19:46/M 3.0mph 103 67

Male 1 - 14

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 395 KOLTON THOMAS 00:56:44.81 Runner Exeter, CA 9:09/M 6.6mph 21 10

2 17 LUKE SATKO 00:57:20.77 Runner Porterville, CA 9:15/M 6.5mph 24 13

3 29 ZACHARY WAITE 01:28:26.94 Runner Visalia, CA 14:16/M 4.2mph 78 14

Female 1 - 14

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 366 BLYTHE CERUTTI 01:05:58.14 Runner Visalia, CA 10:38/M 5.6mph 39 9

2 105 KATY MELLOW 01:42:09.42 Runner Visalia, CA 16:29/M 3.6mph 93 9

Male 15 - 19

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 347 JAYDEN STEPHENS 00:55:42.03 Runner Selma, CA 8:59/M 6.7mph 19 16

Female 15 - 19

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 23 ELLA BOYLE 00:51:13.19 Runner Visalia, CA 8:16/M 7.3mph 10 18

Female 20 - 24

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 78 SOPHIA DOMINGUEZ 00:54:35.54 Runner Visalia, CA 8:48/M 6.8mph 16 23

2 66 ALYSSA NUNEZ 00:54:59.28 Runner Visalia, CA 8:52/M 6.8mph 17 23
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END OF THE TRAIL 10K RUN

Female 20 - 24

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

3 76 AMANDA DOMINGUEZ 01:01:49.66 Runner Visalia, CA 9:58/M 6.0mph 30 21

4 83 LIZBETH YANEZ 01:26:03.35 Runner Visalia, CA 13:53/M 4.3mph 76 22

5 700 SHANNON
MCCONVILLE

01:34:11.75 Runner Visalia, CA 15:11/M 3.9mph 84 24

6 47 DIANA FIGUEROA 01:36:08.36 Runner Visalia, CA 15:30/M 3.9mph 88 24

7 93 SHANNON
MCCONVILLE

01:38:15.99 Runner Visalia, CA 15:51/M 3.8mph 90 24

Male 25 - 29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 332 ERIC MOLINA 00:40:24.13 Runner Visalia, CA 6:31/M 9.2mph 2 28

2 70 CARLOS VILLARREAL 00:56:40.88 Runner Visalia, CA 9:08/M 6.6mph 20 29

3 376 DEETS BALIOLA 00:58:46.88 Runner Visalia, CA 9:29/M 6.3mph 28 28

4 22 GARIN MORTON 01:14:22.44 Runner Tulare, CA 12:00/M 5.0mph 58 29

Female 25 - 29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 1 ANGELICA SALGADO 00:54:05.66 Runner Corcoran, CA 8:43/M 6.9mph 15 26

2 8 SHELBY GADEA 01:09:13.98 Runner Kingsburg, CA 11:10/M 5.4mph 50 29

Male 30 - 34

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 37 ANTHONY CORTES 00:33:44.59 Runner Petaluma, CA 5:26/M 11.0mph 1 31

2 85 JOSHUA BOOKWALTER 01:06:50.29 Runner Visalia, CA 10:47/M 5.6mph 45 33

3 135 MIKAYLA HERDMAN 01:51:08.77 Runner San Jose, CA 17:55/M 3.3mph 99 31

Female 30 - 34

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 88 KATE LAYTON 00:55:35.98 Runner Lemoore, CA 8:58/M 6.7mph 18 33

2 388 LAURA LEDESMA 00:57:05.57 Runner Fresno, CA 9:12/M 6.5mph 23 34

3 19 ORTENCIA DURÁN
JIMÉNEZ

01:04:00.84 Runner Reedley, CA 10:19/M 5.8mph 34 33

4 2 MARTHA TINOCO 01:05:12.30 Runner Visalia, CA 10:31/M 5.7mph 35 32

5 56 VICTORIA ANDERSON 01:10:32.39 Runner Visalia, CA 11:23/M 5.3mph 52 31

6 50 ANNA BRYS 01:11:27.22 Runner Lemoore, CA 11:31/M 5.2mph 55 33

7 74 EMILY METZGER 01:16:04.41 Runner Lemoore, CA 12:16/M 4.9mph 61 33

8 303 NAYITI KISEGERE 01:17:35.45 Runner Coalinga, CA 12:31/M 4.8mph 63 34

Male 35 - 39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 63 TIMOTHY COWDREY 00:51:02.88 Runner Visalia, CA 8:14/M 7.3mph 9 36

2 362 SHANE SWANSON 01:05:58.11 Runner Exeter, CA 10:38/M 5.6mph 38 39

3 317 MACARIO GONZALEZ 01:06:44.59 Runner Farmersville, CA 10:46/M 5.6mph 43 35

4 65 ELIAS FACIO 01:08:49.42 Runner Terra Bella, CA 11:06/M 5.4mph 48 39

5 54 JACOB KENNEDY 01:35:53.05 Runner Visalia, CA 15:28/M 3.9mph 86 35

Female 35 - 39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 26 VANESSA WHITE 00:52:51.62 Runner Visalia, CA 8:31/M 7.0mph 12 38

2 384 NATALY URQUIZA DE
RODRIGUEZ

00:53:05.36 Runner Clovis, CA 8:34/M 7.0mph 13 36

3 64 LETICIA FACIO 01:06:12.26 Runner Terra Bella, CA 10:41/M 5.6mph 41 38
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Female 35 - 39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

4 7 CHRISTINA LOYA 01:06:31.73 Runner Hanford, CA 10:44/M 5.6mph 42 37

5 86 VICKI RUBENHOLD 01:06:50.24 Runner Visalia, CA 10:47/M 5.6mph 44 37

6 80 VANESSA PEDROZA 01:08:25.49 Runner Lindsay, CA 11:02/M 5.4mph 47 36

7 379 FAM GONZALES 01:15:29.23 Runner Visalia, CA 12:10/M 4.9mph 60 38

8 44 ALLY ONSTOTT 01:19:15.32 Runner Visalia, CA 12:47/M 4.7mph 67 38

9 11 RITA NELSON 01:22:26.73 Runner Visalia, CA 13:18/M 4.5mph 70 38

10 377 MADELEINE ALEXEEVA 01:31:59.28 Runner Exeter, CA 14:50/M 4.0mph 82 38

11 53 MAYO KENNEDY 01:35:53.57 Runner Visalia, CA 15:28/M 3.9mph 87 39

Male 40 - 44

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 297 RANDY THOMPSON 01:07:44.66 Runner Visalia, CA 10:55/M 5.5mph 46 43

2 375 ABRAHAM RODRIGUEZ 01:10:32.73 Runner Kingsburg, CA 11:23/M 5.3mph 53 40

3 48 GABE HERNANDEZ 01:11:01.44 Runner Visalia, CA 11:27/M 5.2mph 54 41

4 58 BEN LITWACK 01:30:32.93 Runner Visalia, CA 14:36/M 4.1mph 80 41

5 14 THOMAS BOWEN 01:39:57.16 Runner Visalia, CA 16:07/M 3.7mph 91 44

6 143 RUDY MORALES 01:47:12.43 Runner Porterville, CA 17:17/M 3.5mph 97 43

Female 40 - 44

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 314 CAROLINA OCANA 00:50:44.83 Runner Visalia, CA 8:11/M 7.3mph 8 43

2 46 MYRNA CORTEZ 01:05:42.19 Runner Visalia, CA 10:36/M 5.7mph 37 42

3 361 NICOLE SWANSON 01:05:58.20 Runner Exeter, CA 10:38/M 5.6mph 40 41

4 82 LEILANI GREENE 01:12:13.81 Runner San Luis Obispo, CA 11:39/M 5.2mph 56 42

5 45 KIMBERLY WATAMURA 01:19:14.28 Runner Visalia, CA 12:47/M 4.7mph 66 44

6 71 VANESSA CALDERON 01:20:55.92 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:03/M 4.6mph 69 44

7 18 ERIN CASBY 01:25:31.16 Runner Visalia, CA 13:48/M 4.4mph 75 41

8 84 LETTY VILLEGAS 01:32:58.83 Runner Visalia, CA 15:00/M 4.0mph 83 41

9 103 KRISTI MELLOW 01:44:31.93 Runner Visalia, CA 16:51/M 3.6mph 94 44

Male 45 - 49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 81 ALLEN SMITH 00:50:09.67 Runner Visalia, CA 8:05/M 7.4mph 4 45

2 87 KEN HYSLOP 00:57:22.93 Runner Visalia, CA 9:15/M 6.5mph 26 46

Female 45 - 49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 315 PHOEBE WEBER 00:50:11.02 Runner Visalia, CA 8:06/M 7.4mph 5 45

2 349 ALEJANDRA
BAGLIETTO

00:50:29.00 Runner Visalia, CA 8:09/M 7.4mph 7 45

3 43 CHELSEA RIVERA 01:05:40.87 Runner Visalia, CA 10:35/M 5.7mph 36 45

4 323 GLORIA MARISCAL 01:17:00.88 Runner Visalia, CA 12:25/M 4.8mph 62 48

5 32 BLANCA AVILA 01:18:36.20 Runner Visalia, CA 12:41/M 4.7mph 64 47

6 28 MARIE WAITE 01:28:29.02 Runner Visalia, CA 14:16/M 4.2mph 79 45

7 15 MARIA J. GOMEZ-GUERRA 01:37:50.06 Runner Exeter, CA 15:47/M 3.8mph 89 49

Male 50 - 54

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 55 MATT MCEWEN 00:52:49.14 Runner Exeter, CA 8:31/M 7.0mph 11 54

2 77 OSVALDO DOMINGUEZ 00:53:48.41 Runner Visalia, CA 8:41/M 6.9mph 14 50

3 358 DAMEON MALEK 00:57:02.16 Runner Visalia, CA 9:12/M 6.5mph 22 52

4 16 JON SATKO 00:57:21.32 Runner Porterville, CA 9:15/M 6.5mph 25 52
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Male 50 - 54

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

5 35 BUZZ PIERSOL 00:57:46.61 Runner Porterville, CA 9:19/M 6.4mph 27 53

6 394 RANDALL THOMAS 01:03:18.42 Runner Exeter, CA 10:13/M 5.9mph 33 51

7 72 DANIEL CALDERON 01:23:23.42 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:27/M 4.5mph 72 50

Female 50 - 54

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 20 SYLVIA GUERRERO 01:03:01.33 Runner Visalia, CA 10:10/M 5.9mph 31 53

2 42 LUPITA FIELDS 01:09:06.46 Runner Hanford, CA 11:09/M 5.4mph 49 52

3 68 DARCY STABERG 01:14:01.71 Runner Lemon Cove, CA 11:56/M 5.0mph 57 50

4 69 CORI BERNAL 01:18:38.51 Runner Tulare, CA 12:41/M 4.7mph 65 54

5 79 SILVIA DOMINGUEZ 01:20:34.34 Runner Visalia, CA 13:00/M 4.6mph 68 50

6 364 TAMMY DIRKER 01:24:13.95 Runner Ivanhoe, CA 13:35/M 4.4mph 74 51

Female 55 - 59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 21 MARISELA CANALES 01:03:01.35 Runner Visalia, CA 10:10/M 5.9mph 32 59

2 73 PENNIE SAMSON 01:15:20.22 Runner Fresno, CA 12:09/M 4.9mph 59 57

3 41 URSULA CURRY 01:53:06.17 Runner San Jose, CA 18:15/M 3.3mph 100 59

4 40 BRANDY HERDMAN 01:53:12.12 Runner San Jose, CA 18:15/M 3.3mph 102 57

Male 60 - 64

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 127 KEVIN CODAY 01:09:46.14 Runner Tulare, CA 11:15/M 5.3mph 51 64

2 114 TONY RAMIREZ 01:22:27.15 Runner Visalia, CA 13:18/M 4.5mph 71 63

3 25 JOHN ANNEAR 01:45:47.91 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:04/M 3.5mph 95 63

Female 60 - 64

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 34 NANCY CATO 00:50:28.55 Runner Porterville, CA 8:08/M 7.4mph 6 64

2 27 PATRICE HEINRICHS 01:40:15.55 Runner Visalia, CA 16:10/M 3.7mph 92 64

3 38 TRACY GARNER 01:53:11.50 Runner Visalia, CA 18:15/M 3.3mph 101 62

Female 65 - 69

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 5 LINDA FROST 00:58:50.14 Runner Visalia, CA 9:29/M 6.3mph 29 65

2 57 JANIE HUGHES 01:23:56.19 Runner Hanford, CA 13:32/M 4.4mph 73 65

3 49 CATHY SMITH 01:35:15.26 Runner Visalia, CA 15:22/M 3.9mph 85 68

4 24 MARLA ANNEAR 01:45:48.02 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:04/M 3.5mph 96 67

5 36 SUSAN SIMPKINS 02:02:33.22 Runner 19:46/M 3.0mph 103 67

Male 70 - 100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 61 NEWELL BRINGHURST 01:28:22.37 Runner Visalia, CA 14:15/M 4.2mph 77 82

Female 70 - 100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 3 GAIL COMFORT 01:31:33.62 Runner Hanford, CA 14:46/M 4.1mph 81 73
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END OF THE TRAIL 10K RUN

Female 70 - 100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

2 62 MARY ANN
BRINGHURST

01:48:50.63 Runner Visalia, CA 17:33/M 3.4mph 98 79
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